Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website:

iksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Placement of officials of State Motor Garages Department Assignment of Charge thereof.....

In continuation to this Directorate's Order No. 343-DSMG of 2023 dated 07.06.2023 issued under endorsement No. RCD-349/1452-58/DSMG dated 07.06.2023, Mr. Javaid Iqbal Dar, Incharge Head Assistant Employee Code No. 895 (Regional Office SMG Jammu) shall look after the affairs of Purchase of Spares, Billing & Job Card Sections of Regional Office SMG Jammu. He shall be responsible to monitor all the activities of these sections.

This order shall have an immediate effect.

Sd/-

Director,

State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Srinagar.

No. RCD-89/2777-81 /DSMG Copy to the:-

Dated:- \\ :08:2023.

1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Jammu for information and necessary action. 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information.

3. Incharge Website, SMG Department J&K Srinagar for information.

4. Concerned for immediate compliance.

5. O. B. File.